



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION
OFFICE OF CHILDHOOD - CHILD CARE COMPLIANCE

COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION OF
SUBSTANTIATED STATUTE OR RULE VIOLATIONS

DATE OF REPORT
1/20/2022

DVN
002935882

FACILITY NAME

MCCRACKEN, SHALA

FACILITY ADDRESS

2060 FARM ROAD 2130

CITY

EXETER

ZIP CODE

65647-8133

PHONE NUMBER

COUNTY

BARRY

ASSIGNED SPECIALIST

KREITZER, PENNY

RULE/STATUTE VIOLATION(S)

VIOLATION(S)

RSMo 210.211.1

It shall be unlawful for any person to establish, maintain or operate a child-care facility for children, or to advertise or hold himself or herself out as being able to perform any of the services as defined in section 210.201, without having in effect a written license granted by the department of elementary and secondary education.

CONCLUSION SUMMARY

The Office of Childhood (OOC) determined Shayla McCracken was in violation of Missouri Law Section 210.211.1 based on observations made by CI Kreitzer. On February 1, 2022, CI Kreitzer conducted an inspection at 2060 Farm Road 2130 in Exeter, Missouri where Ms. McCracken was observed providing care for eleven children. During the inspection, Ms. McCracken completed the Children's Enrollment Chart on which she indicated there were eleven children in her care, including three children under two years of age. CI Kreitzer observed email correspondence from Tony Nurnberg and documented his receipt of information from Lindsey Munhollon who observed ten children in Ms. McCracken's home on January 28, 2022, including three infants under twelve months of age; and she observed photographs from Parent L, which depicted at least eleven children in the home.

CORRECTIVE MEASURES

CORRECTIVE MEASURE

Shayla McCracken is required to reduce her numbers to 6 or fewer children with no more than 3 children under two years of age, or become licensed.

COMPLETED (Y/N)

Yes

COMPLETED DATE

4/26/2022

DISPOSITION

SUBSTANTIATED

DISPOSITION DATE

6/13/2022

APPROVING SUPERVISOR

HOLMAN, MELISSA